“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the Provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions if any, of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any Statutory modification(s) or re-
enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in forces, the remuneration of ̀  35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only) and 
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by M/s. Aruna Prasad & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. 100883) appointed by the Board of Directors to conduct the Audit of the cost records of the Company for the 
Financial Year ended 31st March, 2019, be and is hereby approved and ratified”.